Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Mining Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Preparation of Global Tenders for Sapphire stones and

deputation of officers of Jammu and Kashmir Minerals Limited Corporation to Key Global gem-stone trading hubs

thereof.

Ref: Letter No. BC:26(2) 2022-23-329 dated: 18.09.2023 from

Managing Director, JKML.

Government Order No: 42 -JK(MNG) of 2023 Dated: 27.09.2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of following officers of Jammu and Kashmir Minerals Limited Corporation to visit Jaipur, Surat and Mumbai in the first week of October, 2023 for conducting preliminary survey for selection of venue and interaction with various Trade Associations to explore organizing of road shows/ dissemination of information about quality of J&K Sapphire Stones to maximize participation in the bidding process to attract potential buyers:

- 1. Mr. Vikram K. Gupta, Managing Director.
- 2. Mr. Zia-Ur-Rehman, Financial Advisor/CAO

The Officers shall share the outcome of the said visit with the Administrative Department on their return.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-

Dated:27.09.2023

(Dr Rashimi Singh) IAS

Administrative Secretary

No: GM-MNG/409/2023-04

Copy to the:-

- 1. Managing Director, Jammu and Kashmir, Minerals Limited Corporation.
- 2. Financial Advisor/CAO, JKML.
- 3. Pvt. Secretary to Administrative Secretary, Mining Department.
- 4. In charge Website, Mining Department.

5. Govt. Order file (w.3.s.c).

(Aamir Ayaiz Rather) JKAS 27/04

Under Secretary to the Government